SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR

A Congressionally chartered nonprofit corporation

General Orders No. 13

SERIES 2006-2007

James B. Pahl, Commander -in-Chief Post Office Box 86 Mason, Michigan 48854 Phone: (517) 676-8403 cinc@suvcw.org

- On June 24, 2007, I filed with the National Council of Administration a proposed Complaint against Brother Keith Ashley, asking of the National Council of Administration, permission to exercise Summary Discipline, pursuant to National Regulations, Chapter V, Article VI, Section 17(A).
- This matter was posted to the electronic boardroom of the Council of Administration for vote on the same day.
- I have today inspected the boardroom and find the Council of Administration has voted in favor of this action.
- Therefore, the Complaint stands as formally filed and I call upon Senior Vice Commander -in-Chief Charles Kuhn to proceed pursuant to National Regulations, Chapter V, Article VI, Section 17(B).
- IT IS ORDERED that the membership in the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War of Keith Ashley of the Department of Ohio is hereby SUSPENDED. Keith Ashley shall not be present at nor participate in any function of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War at any level.

Ordered this 14 th day of July, 2007

By Order of:

James B. Pahl

Commander -in-Chief

Attested:

Michael Bennett	
National Secretary	
	Return to Index of General Orders
	KLF